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Flash Cards
 

Basic Heraldry

Created by Biorn Atlason
http://www.biornatlason.com

Printing instructions:

	 Set Range to Print (do not print page 1 as that will throw off the 2 sided printing)
	 Set scale to “Actual size”
	 Designed to print on both sides
	 (If unable to print both sides, cards are numbered to match front to back)
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BH1

BH4

BH7

BH2

BH5

BH8

BH3

BH6

BH9
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Vert
(Green)

Color

Argent 
(White/Silver)

Metal

Ermines/Counter-Ermine
(Sable field with argent ermine 

spots)

Color

Gules 
(Red)

Color

Azure 
(Blue)

Color

Ermine
(Argent field with sable ermine 

spots)

Metal

Sable 
(Black)

Color

Purpure 
(Purple)

Color

Or 
(Yellow/Gold)

Metal

Note: this tincture is always 
capitalized

BH3

BH6

BH9

BH2

BH5

BH8

BH1

BH4

BH7
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BH10

BH13

BH16

BH11

BH14

BH17

BH12

BH15

BH18
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Vair
(pattern of argent and azure 

vair bells)

Neutral

If any other combination of 
tinctures are used the field is 

called vairy.

Has variations called counter-
vair, potent/counter-potent, 

plummety, and papellony

Quarterly

Per Bend Sinister

Pean 
(Sable field with Or ermine 

spots)

Color

Per Fess

Per Bend

Erminois 
(Or field with sable ermine 

spots)

Metal

Per Pale

Per Saltire

BH12

BH15

BH18

BH11

BH14

BH17

BH10

BH13

BH16
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BH19

BH22

BH25

BH20

BH23

BH26

BH21

BH24

BH27
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Per Pall

Checky

Barry

Per Chevron Inverted

Gyrony

Pally

Per Chevron

Per Pal Inverted

Lozengy

BH21

BH24

BH27

BH20

BH23

BH26

BH19

BH22

BH25
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BH28

BH31

BH34

BH29

BH32

BH35

BH30

BH33

BH36
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Chevronelly

Paly Bendy

Bendy Sinister

Pily

Barry Bendy

Bendy

Chevronelly Inverted

Paly Bendy Sinister

BH30

BH33

BH36

BH29

BH32

BH35

BH28

BH31

BH34
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BH37

BH40

BH43

BH38

BH41

BH44

BH39

BH42

BH45
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Bend

Central Ordinary

Chevron Inverted

Central Ordinary

Pall

Central Ordinary

Fess

Central Ordinary 

Chevron

Central Ordinary

Saltire

Central Ordinary

Pale

Central Ordinary

Bend Sinister

Central Ordinary

Cross

Central Ordinary

BH39

BH42

BH45

BH38

BH41

BH44

BH37

BH40

BH43
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BH46

BH49

BH52

BH47

BH50

BH53

BH48

BH51

BH54
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Chief

Peripheral Ordinary

Flaunches

Peripheral Ordinary

Bordure

Peripheral Ordinary

Pile

Central Ordinary

Point

Peripheral Ordinary

Gore Sinister

Peripheral Ordinary

Pall Inverted

Central Ordinary

Base

Peripheral Ordinary

Gore

Peripheral Ordinary

BH48

BH51

BH54

BH47

BH50

BH53

BH46

BH49

BH52
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BH55

BH58

BH61

BH56

BH59

BH62

BH57

BH60

BH63
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Tierce Sinister

Peripheral Ordinary

Bars 
(Diminuative of Fess)

Central Ordinary

Double Treasure 
(Diminuative of Orle)

Peripheral Ordinary

Tierce

Peripheral Ordinary

Scarpes 
(Diminuative of Bend Sinister)

Central Ordinary

Chevronels 
(Diminuative of Chevron)

Central Ordinary

Orle

Peripheral Ordinary

Bendlets 
(Diminuative of Bend)

Central Ordinary

Pallets 
(Diminuative of Pale)

Central Ordinary

BH57

BH60

BH63

BH56

BH59

BH62

BH55

BH58

BH61


